HUBBALLI

WEDNESDAY /.08.2022

98.74%





# Dharwad resident finishes UK cycling event

**EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE** @ Dharwad

A resident of Dharwad Rajkumar Khot, presently working in Bengaluru at Siemens Games as a senior engineer achieved fame by completing the London Edinburgh London 2022 (LEL 2022) out and back cycling recently.

From India, around 128 cyclists took part in the event and among these, Rajkumar stood 4th. It is stipulated timing of 128 hours 20 minutes.

Speaking tto TNIE, al riders," he added.

33-year-old Rajkumar said he completed the event in 108 hours and 5 minutes. He had dreamt of achieving it and he practised for eight years

to take part in the event.

"It was a well-organised event by the LEL team and Audax UK with over 1,600 participants from all over the world and I am happy to consider myself as the first resident of Dharwad to complete the event. The route was scenic across considered as the most the UK countryside from difficult cycling event as London to Edinburgh participants need to cov- and back to London. 13 er the distance of 1,500 riders from Bengaluru km to complete it in the also finished in style, proving they are no less compared to internation-

# into group clash in Koppal

into recent group clash that left two killed and one inured on Aug 11 at Hulihyder village in Kanakagiri taluk of Koppal district, demanded federation of progressive forums, during a press meet here on Tuesday. Functionaries of the federation alleged that there is a well-

planned conspiracy by vested interests behind the incident to create fear and innocent people including Sanna Hanumanthappa have been arrested. They also demanded ₹50 lakh compensation to families of deceased Yankappa Talvar (60) and Bhashasab (22) besides ₹ 25 lakh compensation to Dharmanna, who has been hospitalised due to serious injuries during the group clash. 'False cases' booked against Sanna Hanumantappa and other innocent people must be withdrawn and those responsible for the incident must be apprehended, they demanded. The federation office-

bearers Clipton D'Zario, D H Poojar, Basavaraj Sheelavanatar, Kariyappa Gudimani, Mahantesh Kotbal, Manjunath Doddamani, Pamanna Kanakagiri and others were present at the press meet.

#### MUTHOOT FINCORP LTD. **GOLD AUCTION NOTICE**

Regd. Office: Muthoot Centre. TC No 27/ 3022. Punnen Road. Thiruvananthapuram. Kerala. India - 695001. CIN: U65929KL1997PLC011518, Ph: +91 471 4911400, 2331427

Notice is hereby given for the information of all concerned that Gold ornaments pledged with under mentioned branches of the company for the period upto 30.09,2021 & MSGL, SPL-16, One plus, Guide Prepaid, Super value, ADGL and all other 6 months tenure Gold loans up to 31.12,2021 and MSGB, SME Suvama & EMI due up to 30.06.2022 which were overdue for redemption and which have not been redeemed so far inspite of repeated notices, will be auctioned on 25.08.2022 from

BANKAPUR: F26612, F26720, F26739, F26754, F26770, F26786, F26795, F26867, F26865, F26930, F27051, F27082, F27104, F27127, F27148, F27234, F27271, F27302, F27337, F27347. BYADGI: F17112, F17119, F17127, F17134, F17137, F17151, F17154, F17204, F17257, F17385, F17389, F17456, F17477, F17582, GUTTAL: F50459, F50651, F50656 F50787. HANGAL: F11713, F11844, F9546. HAVERI: F17428, F17429, F17440, F17559. F24649, F24773. RANEBENNUR: F48715, F48748, F48996, F48998, F49081, F49178. F49267, F49614, F49695, F49715, F50211. RATTIHALLI: F23808, F23856, F23857, F23915 F23929, F24018, F24029, F24170, F24207, F24236, F24465, F24520. SAVANUR: F19539. F19544, F19554, F19573, F19580, F19586, F19656, F19668, F19689, F19699, F19702. F19742, F19748, F19754, F19822, F198 38, F19871, F20013, F20014, F20047, F20049, F20071, F20075, F20076, F20079, F20108, F20138. SHIGGAON: F6792, F6862, F6874, F6913, F6925, F6944, F7037, F7086, F7105, F7163, F7195.

Auction will be conducted at respective branches. Please note if the auction does not get completed on the same day due to any reasons, the same will be conducted on 06.09.2022 at 10.00 am at Muthoot FinCorp Ltd., First Floor, Shivaratna Paradise, 169/2, P B Road, Haveri, Kamataka - 581110. The bidders are requested to produce Photo Id card, Pan Card. The

Dharwad Hubli 123, D Club Road, Hubballi- 580029

Name of Borrower(s) /

Co Borrowers/

Guarantors / Legal Heirs.

Loan Account No.

Shreyansh S Bogar (Borrower)

Bogar Savita (Co-Borrower)

Dyavappa Walikar (Borrower)

Prema Walikar (Co-Borrower)

Loan Account No.

Loan Account No.

NHDWD00001249345

NHDWD00001276185

# RISE IN DENGUE CASES WORRIES PARENTS IN GADAG

87 confirmed cases and 1,107 suspected cases from mid-July and August

RAGHOTTAM KOPPAR @ Gadag

RISE in dengue cases worries parents in Gadag town and rural areas. Gadag witnessed 87 confirmed cases and 1,107 suspected cases from mid-July and August. With the number of cases increasing, health officials are taking precautions and steps to control the infection.

Villagers are rushing to Gadag's private and government hospitals. Though many primary health centres are giving tablets to children, the cases of fever are going up. Many villagers are complaining that PHCs are issuing normal paracetamol tablets that are not suitable for dengue or suspected dengue, which is why cases are increasing. Villagers are now rushing to GIMS and some are visiting KIMS, Hubballi to be on the

Villagers in Mundargi taluk are

apprehensive as the taluk has been witnessing more suspected and confirmed cases from the last two years and 2 dengue deaths were reported in a span of one month at Byalawadagi village in 2019.

Now, health department officials have started an awareness campaign and are visiting both rural and urban areas in the district to control dengue fever.

Some parents from Dambal who visited GIMS said: "We admitted our

children to this hospital. Now they are recovering. In rural areas, drainage systems are in bad condition and we are getting incessant rains, which can be cited as main reasons for increasing fever cases. Hence we were worried and brought our children to GIMS."

Gadag DHO Jagadish Nuchchin said: "We have formed some teams in Gadag town and rural parts to keep a vigil and health staff are now visiting every part of the Gadag to reduce the numbers. We have instructed taluk officials to check every fever case and give proper tablets on a timely basis to reduce the risk factor. This year, we found 87 confirmed cases and all are recovering. We advise people to keep their house surroundings clean in both cities and rural areas and co-operate with health officials to control such epidemic diseases".

### EXPRESS READ

Regd Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600002.

Corporate Office: Sundaram Towers, No. 46, Whites Road, Chennai-600014

Branch Office: Shop No.11,12,13 And 14 CTS No. 37945 To 3813 1st Floor SKD Heights

(Opp Reliance Digital ) Vidya Nagar, Hubballi - 580 029. Phone: 0836 - 237 1954"

POSSESSION NOTICE

Rule 8(2) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Whereas the authorized officer of SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED under the

Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with

rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice U/s.

13(2) dated 01-01-2022 calling upon the Borrower Mr. Mahmmadgouse R Gulmi,

Co-Borrower, Mrs. Mubeena Gulmi to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being

Rs. 86,68,650/- (Rupees Eighty Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty

Only) being the amount due and payable under the Loan Account number

HBI20180030 with Future Interest + Statutory Expenditure + Legal expenses + Incidental

The Borrower, Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to

the Borrower, Co-Borrower and the public in general that the Authorised Officer has taken

possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him

The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in

The Borrower, Co-Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned

not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the

charge of SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED for an amount Rs. 93,25,069/-

(Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Sixty Nine Only) as of

12-08-2022 and interest thereon @ 24% p. a. + Statutory Expenditure + Legal expenses +

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY: The Residency Plot No.13, 14, 20, 21 RS No.108/2, Ward

No.4, TMC No.660/13, 14, 20, 21, Sheriff Nagar, Bankapura Village, Shiggaon Taluk,

Haveri District, measuring land area of 4628 Square Feet and Built-up area of 4719.00

Square Feet and bounded on: East by: Plot No.22 and 15. West by: Plot No.12 and 19.

for SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LTD.,

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CHANGE OF NAME

I, ASHOK HASTIMAL JAIN

(Old Name)

Resident of S S Road.

Kirana Bazar Sha Mishrimal

Maganaji and Co Merchant

Bijapur 586101 (address)

have changed my name as

**ASHOKKUMAR** 

HASTIMAIJI JAIN

(New Name) for all purposes,

vide affidavit Dated:

16/08/2022 before notary

Bidaralli N. B.

Nagar, Manolli Belagavi

591117, have changed my

name as AMIT

VIRUPAKSHAPPA BALI

(New Name) for all purposes,

vide affidavit Dated:

under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on this 12-08-2022.

charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the notice.

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

### Teenager rapes minor girl in Hubballi

Hubballi: A minor boy allegedly raped a five-year-old girl in Bendigeri police station limits in Hubballi on Monday afternoon. According to police, the accused 15-year-old is a relative of the victim and both are residents of Gollar Oni in the Veerapur area. On Monday afternoon, the boy lured the girl with chocolate, took her to the terrace of an anganwadi in his locality, where he raped her. After returning home, the parents noticed the girl was behaving differently and lodged a police complaint with Bendigeri police station. The survivor

has been admitted to KIMS hospital for treatment.

### Two stabbing incidents in Hubballi

Hubballi: Two stabbing incidents have been reported in Hubballi on Monday night. In the first incident, over a financial issue, Anil Nayak allegedly stabbed Sanman Kabade with a knife in Heggeri area in the city. The victim suffered injuries in his shoulder and was admitted to the hospital and a case has been registered with the Old Hubballi police station. In the second incident, auto-rickshaw driver Arbaz Akhtar was attacked with a blade by one Irfan over an argument regarding rickshaw fare. Kasabapet police arrested Irfan and the victim is being treated in a hospital.

# 5.8k kids suffer due to eye issues in Ballari

KIRAN BALANNANAVAR @ Ballari

AS a result of online classes and mobile addiction, more than 5,800 students have been suffering from eye-related problems in Ballari district. The health department came to know about this during their eye check-up drive in schools colleges. After the Covid-19 pandemic

broke out in the country,

schools and colleges were declared holidays and to cover the pending syllabus, online classes were started. For over a vear, students studied via online classes only. Parents, as they were left with no other option, bought smartphones for their kids. As the pandemic came under control, offline classes resumed and the children returned to

continued and they did not quit using phones. Under the aegis of the blindness programme, the Ballari district administration conducted free eye check-up camps in many schools and colleges. During the drive, around 33,000 children were checked. In that 5,800 students have been found with eyesight-related prob-

schools. However, their addic-

tion to the electronic gadget

Dr Veerendra Kumar, district officer for control of blindness, said they conducted eye check-up camps across the district, especially for children and youngsters. "We were shocked after we found eye-related problems among 5,800 children out of 33,000 students. It is mainly due to continuous watching of mobile devices," he pointed out.

"It appears that using mobile phone has become a habit among some students. Now they are suffering from eye-

related problems. Under the blindness control programme, we are providing free treatment to students and providing free medicines and eyeglasses. Awareness programmes

are being held in the district to educate the students and parents about healthy eyes," he said.

Raghunath K, a resident of Ballari said recently he got his eyes checked at the government free eye check-up camp. His son, who is studying in 9th standard, also went with him. After finding his eyesight problem, the doctor suggested him not to use mobile phone. "The school teachers send few notes and chapters on phone and it has become unavoidable. We are worried about our children," he said.

# Judicial probe demanded

Koppal: A thorough, independent judicial probe must be conducted

FICICI Home Finance Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India

Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 2nd floor, R.D Baddi Mansion, Above Kotak Bank,

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the

"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Details of the

Secured asset(s)

with known

encumbrances,

if any

No HIG-163, KHB.

Dharwad 580009

Plot No 33, R S No

154, Vintage Park

Malligewad Village,

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- / https:// BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer

Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 2nd floor, R.D.

Baddi Mansion, Above Kotak Bank, Dharwad Hubli 123, D Club Road, Hubballi-580029 on or before 19th

Sept, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per

above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance

Company Limited, ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 2nd floor, R.D Baddi Mansion, Above Kotak

Bank, Dharwad Hubli 123, D Club Road, Hubballi-580029 on or before 19th Sept, 2022 before 05.00 PM.

Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of

tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869 or our Sales & Marketing

Layout, Hire

Hubli 580001

19th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

Sattur Phase-1,

described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession Stage of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on

#### Crl.Misc.NO. 17/2022 SUNDARAM HOME IN THE COURT OF THE lind A.C.J.

& Ilird JMFC HUBBALLI. Petitioner Mohammed Jalil S/o

// VERSUS // Respondent: The Chief Registrar Of Birth & Deaths,

H.D.M.C. Hubballi and if any claiming persons.

lmamhusain Bilodi.

DRAFT PUBLICATION

Respondent: The Chief Registrar Of Birth & Deaths, H.D.M.C. Hubballi and if any claiming persons.

Take summons/notice that the petitioner above named have filed the top noted petition Cri.Misc No. 17/2022 against you and other claiming objected persons for obtaining death certificate of my wife Smt , Chamanbee w/o Mohammed jalil Bilodi Death on 14-04-2019 at my house i.e , Ibrahimpur , Islampur Road, Old - Hubballi - 24. pending on the file of IInd Addl.Civil Judge And Illrd JMFC Hubballi. Above said petition is fixed on 19-09-2022, for your appearence.

Therefore, you are hereby directed to appear before this Hon'ble Court on the said day, date at 11-00 a.m, either in person or through your counsel duly instructed. Failing which the matter will be heard and decided in your absence.

Given under my hands with seal and signature of this Hon'ble Court on this 3 of July 2022.

Shirestedar By order of the court, IInd A.C.J. And Illrd JMFC Hubballi Sri I. K. Jalagar

Advocate **QuoteExpress** PROBLEMS ARE NOT STOP SIGNS,

THEY ARE

GUIDELINES

Reserve Date and

Earnest Property

Time of

Inspection

2022

3,13,728/- 03:00 PM 03:00 PM

1,38,840/- 03:00 PM 03:00 PM

Price

Deposit

(E)

1,37,280/-

3,88,400/-

Rs.

Date &

Time of

Auction

(G)

2022

14th Sept. 20th Sept,

11:00 AM- 02:00 PM-

14th Sept, 20th Sept,

2022 2022

11:00 AM- 02:00 PM-

**Authorised Officer** 

Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower.

Amount

Outstanding

Rs.

5,80,435/-

05th Aug,

2022

13,49,824/

05th Aug,

2022

# CLASSIFIED

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Incidental charges.

Date: 12-08-2022

North by: Road. South by: Road.

CHANGE OF NAME CHANGE OF NAME OF CHILD

I, Smt Pramila Wd/o Ex Nk Late Sunil Kumar Naik, resident of Vill: Kolage, PO: Asnoti, Tq: Karwar, District: Uttar Kannada, Karnataka, hereby declare that the name of my daughter recorded as Aishwarya in

the Army documents has been changed to Aishwarya Sunilkumar Naik and they will henceforth be known as Aishwarya Sunilkumar Naik daughter of Late Sunil Kumar Naik This Affidavit is made by me in the presence of Govt Notary,

CHANGE OF NAME CHANGE OF NAME

Karwar on 16 Aug 2022.

I, Annapoorna Danappa Chinchakhandi D/o.Danappa (Old Name) have changed my name After marriage as Smt. Annapoorna Kudagi W/o. Estate, Karnataka Bank, sworn before Notary

I. AMIT VIRUPAKSHAPPA (Old Name) Resident of Ward No: 23, Daneshawari

16/08/2022 before notary Bidaralli N. B.

SAVITHRI PERLAKOTA (Old Name) Resident of H. No

SOUJANYA (New Name) for all purposes, vide affidavit Dated: 16/08/2022 before

# ಕೆನೆಯ ಖ್ಯುಂಕ್ केनरा बैक-Canara Bank <�

ಸಿಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ ಸೀಡಿಕಿಂಪ Syndicate

lems. Luckily most of these is-

sues are in the initial stage.

Regional Office: Ballari Branch: Cantonment, Sudhacross, Ballari.

Phone No. 08392-240648 Mob: 9449867124

### **DEMAND NOTICE TO BORROWER/ MORTGAGOR**

Demand notice to borrower Under section 13(2) of the securitisation and Reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest act 2002

Borrower: Murugesh S/o Manikyam, wNo. 31, Indiranagar, 5th cross, Kolagallu Road, Ballari- 583104 Having failed to repay our dues, notices under Sarfaesi act were issued to the above parties by registered post. The notices issued to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor above is returned undelivered with the reason continuously enquiry. Hence this paper notification. As above mentioned Borrower availed credit facilities from our Branch. The credit facility is guaranteed

by mortgage of the following assets:

SCHEDULE -A: [Details of the credit facility/ies availed by the Borrower]

Nature of facility	Purpose	Quantum Rs.
1425746000002	Working Capital	9 Lakhs
CHEDITE B IDetails of secur	ity accetals Description of Immer	able (Land) Buspautus Mortans

SCHEDULE-B [Details of security assets]: Description of Immovable (Land) Property: Mortgage of residential house, T S No 519/1, Ward No.31, 5th cross, Indira nagar, Ballari. House is owned by Sri Extent of land: 275 sq ft. Boundaries: East: Road West: Ramanjini and T B Yellappa house North: Dora

Babu house South: Meenakshimma house

Value (Collateral Value): 13.75 lakhs Our share: 100% Nature of charge: 1st charge As you have failed to adhere to the terms of the sanction, the accounts became irregular and were classified as NPA (30.03,2022) as per the RBI Guidelines. Loan accounts as shown above and plus

Interest and other charges thereon as outstanding dues to the Bank.

You (Borrower) are hereby called upon to pay the said amount with contracted rate of interest, costs, legal Expenses, charges etc., thereon within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the undersigned will initiate further action under the said act to enforce the aforesaid securities.

Place: Ballari Date: 20/07/2022

**Authorised Officer** L V Jaya Krishna, Chief Manager, Canara Bank

## **Exercise** Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Regd office: 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Corporate office: Kotak Infiniti, Bldg No 21, Infinity Park, General AK Vaidya Marg, Malad (E), Mumbai - 400 097 www.kotak.com

## **AUCTION - NOTICE**

That the below mentioned Borrower/s had availed gold loan facility against security of the gold ornaments/ items, as specified below. The Borrower/s defaulted in due repayment of the instalments and outstanding dues and as a result of which the Bank was constrained to issue notices calling upon the Borrower/s to repay the outstanding amounts. However, the Borrower/s has failed to repay/clear his outstanding dues thereby compelling the Bank to auction the gold ornaments pledged in favour of the Bank.

The auction of the below mentioned gold ornaments would be held at: - Respective Branches Date: 26.08.2022 Time: 11.00 AM

Apac	Account No	Borrower Name	State	Location	Branch	Gr. wt (Gms)
GLN2091867	GLN2091867	Basavaraj M	Karnataka	HUBLI	BELLARY	20.7
GLN2209179	GLN2209179	Nagalakshmi ,	Karnataka	HUBLI	BELLARY	25.4
GLN2118364	GLN2118364	M Shashidara	Karnataka	HUBLI	BELLARY	10.2
GLN2230497	GLN2230497	Raghava Reddy	Karnataka	HUBLI	BELLARY	78.4
GLN2250918	GLN2250918	G Vishnuvardhana Reddy	Karnataka	HUBLI	BELLARY	41.3
GLN2082740	GLN2082740	Venkatesh .	Karnataka	HUBLI	GANGAVATHI	241.9
GLN2035010	GLN2035010	N Venkatesh	Karnataka	HUBLI	GANGAVATHI	226.6
GLN2237103	GLN2237103	U S Gaphoor	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	100.9
GLN2062001	GLN2062001	Km Bajjappa	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	233.6
GLN2208496	GLN2208496	Gmohammed Zakriya	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	88.6
GLN2094372	GLN2094372	S Abrar Hussain Sab	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	100.8
GLN2199517	GLN2199517	S Abrar Hussain Sab	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	139
GLN2140013	GLN2140013	Basavanagouda B	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	217.7
GLN2125567	GLN2125567	Basavanagouda B	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	123.3
GLN2129614	GLN2129614	S Riyaz	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	76.4
GLN2233129	GLN2233129	S Riyaz	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	21.9
GLN2240510	GLN2240510	S Riyaz	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	12.7
GLN2237961	GLN2237961	Madusudhana .	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	26.1
GLN2182391	GLN2182391	H Hemavathi	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	40.2
GLN2131547	GLN2131547	Mohammad Ali K	Karnataka	HUBLI	SIRUGUPPA	132

Bidders are requested to Submit a copy of their Photo - identity, signature and address proof along with their original for verification together with two recent photographs on the day of auction. The Bank reserves the right to change the venue/date/time of auction or cancel the auction without any notice to bidders.

The cost of the auction process will be debited to the customer account. Bank reserves the right to recover the balance amount from the customer if the bid amount is insufficient to meet the payoff amount of the account. For any further details regarding the terms and conditions of the auction, you are required to contact the below mentioned person/s.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. Ph - 8197072323

#### For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Date: August 17, 2022 Place: Hubballi

Home Finance Company Ltd. - Auction" payable at Hubballi

Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

### ICICI Home Finance Company Limited epaper.newindianexpress.com

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

### Eranna Kudagi (New Name) R/o. H.No. E, 98, Madhura Keshwapur, Hubballi, as per affidavit dated 11-08-2022 Lokesh K.M. Advocate S.B. Channagoudra, Hubli

## CHANGE OF NAME DHANESHWAR

HIREMATH (Old Name) Resident of SY NO 1102 6th CROSS S C MOTOR MARUTI NAGAR BELGAUM 590016, have changed my name as DANESHWAR **UDAY HIREMATH** 

(New Name) for all purposes, vide affidavit Dated: 16/08/2022 before notary Bidaralli N. B.

# I. PEARLAKOTA SOUJANYA D/o SHIVARAM PERLAKOTA

CHANGE OF NAME

-177, Ward No.16, Bangalore Road, Near Upstairs Regal Lodge, Ballari, Karnataka 583101 have changed my name as PERLAKOTA

notary Shaik Shafi.